R-2026-1 1 as

presented. Council Member Fossler seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously.

9C. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-12, awarding a contract for the

mowins of City Righfs-of-Wav to Communit\r Lawn, LLC., in the amount of

fifty-four thousand, six hundred Dollars f$54,600.00) as attached as Exhibit A.

Submitted and Presented by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation

MOTION: Council Member Meyer moved to approve Resolution No. R-2026-12 as

presented. Council Member Fossler seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously.